
NetworkiE]
May 22,2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,
G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Tradinq Svmbol: NETWORK18

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services- Listing
P J Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532798

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended
March 31, 2020 pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith
the disclosure of related party transactions on consolidated basis in the format specified
in the Accounting Standards for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Please note that such details of related party transactions will also be available on the
Company's website www.nw18.com.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Network18 Media & Investments Limited

"~, ,,-.£#-i~

~~.!-),('v l. =--:--r-:

Ratnesh Rukhariyar
Group Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Network18 Media & Investments Limited
(CIN - L6591OMH1996PLC280969j
Regd. office: Firsf Floor, Empire Complex, 414- Senapafi Bapaf Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
T +91 2240019000, 66667777 W www.nw18.com E: invesfors.n 18@nw18.com



Network18 Media & Investments Limited
Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis for the half year ended
31st March, 2020

List of related parties with whom transactions have taken place and relationships:

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8

9

10

11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Name of the Related Party
Reliance Industries Limited
IBN Lokmat News Private Limited
Big Tree Entertainment Private Limited
Dyulok Technologies Private Limited
Eenadu Television Private Limited
Fantain Spo rts Private Limited

Den Networks Limited
Futuristic Media and Entertainment Private Limited
(fo rmerly known as Den Futuristic Cable Networks Private
Limited)

Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited

Hathway Digital Private Limited

Indiawin Sports Private Limited

Jio Haptik Technologies Limited (formerly known as
Relian ce Jio Digita l Servi ces Limited)
Relian ce Brands Limited

Reliance Corporate IT Park Limited

Reliance Projects & Prope rty Management Services Limited
(fo rmerly Reliance Digital Platform & Proje ct Servi ces
Limited)

Relian ce Jio Infocomm Limited

Reliance Jio Media Limited

Relian ce Lifestyle Holdings Limited

Relian ce Retai l Limited

Saavn Media Private Limited

IMG Relian ce Limited

Hathway CCN Entertainment (India) Private Limited
Hathway CBN Multinet Private Limited
Hathway CCN Multinet Private Limited
Hathway Sai Star Cable & Datacom Private Limited
CCN DEN Network Private Limited
DEN ADN Network Private Limited
DEN Satellite Network Private Limited
DL GTPL Cabnet Private Limited
GTPL Hathway Limited
GTPL Kolkata Cable & Broadband Pariseva Limited
Rahul Joshi

Relationsh ip
Beneficiary of Independent Media Trust·

Joint Venture of Subsidiary

Associates and their Subsidiaries

Fellow Subsidiaries

Joint Venture of Beneficiary of
Independent Media Trust ·

Joint Venture of Fellow Subsidiaries

Asso ciate of Fellow Subsidiaries

Key Managerial Personne l

• Reliance Industr ies Lim ited is the sole benef iciary of Independent Media Trust , an enterprise exe rcising cont rol.



Network18 Media & Investments Limited
Details of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

(f in lakh)
Particulars Beneficiary Joint Venturesl Fellow Joint Venture of Joint Key

of Associates and Subsidiaries Beneficiary of Venturesl Managerial
Independent their Subsidiaries Independent Associates of Personnel
Media Trust Media Trust Fellow

Subsid iaries

1 Revenue from Operations 107 15,539 900 6,962

2 Expenditure for serv ices received 853 555 8,424 900 4,553

3 Reimbursement of expenses received 992

4 Reimbursement of expenses paid 109

5 Proceeds from Redemption of Non- 250
Current Investments

6 Payment to Key Managerial Personnel 344

Note: The figures for the period have been regrouped, wherever necessary.


