Network 18

May 22, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Listing Department	Department of Corporate Services- Listing
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1,	P J Towers
G-Block Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Dalal Street
Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051	Mumbai – 400 001
Trading Symbol: NETWORK18	Scrip Code: 532798

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended March 31, 2020 pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure of related party transactions on consolidated basis in the format specified in the Accounting Standards for the half year ended March 31, 2020.

Please note that such details of related party transactions will also be available on the Company's website <u>www.nw18.com</u>.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Network18 Media & Investments Limited**

2. ICi

Ratnesh Rukhariyar Group Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

Network18 Media & Investments Limited

Network18 Media & Investments Limited Related Party Transactions on a consolidated basis for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

List of related parties with whom transactions have taken place and relationships:

	Name of the Related Party	Relationship		
1	Reliance Industries Limited	Beneficiary of Independent Media Trust *		
2	IBN Lokmat News Private Limited	Joint Venture of Subsidiary		
3	Big Tree Entertainment Private Limited			
4	Dyulok Technologies Private Limited	Associates and their Subsidiaries		
5	Eenadu Television Private Limited			
6	Fantain Sports Private Limited			
7	Den Networks Limited			
8	Futuristic Media and Entertainment Private Limited	-		
	(formerly known as Den Futuristic Cable Networks Private			
	Limited)			
9	Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited	-		
10	Hathway Digital Private Limited	-		
11	Indiawin Sports Private Limited	-		
12	Jio Haptik Technologies Limited (formerly known as	-		
	Reliance Jio Digital Services Limited)			
13	Reliance Brands Limited	- Fellow Subsidiaries		
14	Reliance Corporate IT Park Limited			
15	Reliance Projects & Property Management Services Limited	-		
	(formerly Reliance Digital Platform & Project Services			
	Limited)			
16	Reliance Jio Infocomm Limited			
17	Reliance Jio Media Limited			
18	Reliance Lifestyle Holdings Limited	-		
19	Reliance Retail Limited	-		
20	Saavn Media Private Limited			
21	IMG Reliance Limited	Joint Venture of Beneficiary of		
		Independent Media Trust *		
22	Hathway CCN Entertainment (India) Private Limited	_		
23	Hathway CBN Multinet Private Limited	Joint Venture of Fellow Subsidiaries		
24	Hathway CCN Multinet Private Limited			
25	Hathway Sai Star Cable & Datacom Private Limited	2		
26	CCN DEN Network Private Limited			
27	DEN ADN Network Private Limited	_		
28	DEN Satellite Network Private Limited	Associate of Fellow Subsidiaries		
29	DL GTPL Cabnet Private Limited	-		
30	GTPL Hathway Limited	2		
31	GTPL Kolkata Cable & Broadband Pariseva Limited			
32	Rahul Joshi	Key Managerial Personnel		

* Reliance Industries Limited is the sole beneficiary of Independent Media Trust , an enterprise exercising control.



Network18 Media & Investments Limited Details of Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March, 2020

	Particulars	Beneficiary of Independent Media Trust	Joint Ventures/ Associates and their Subsidiaries	Fellow Subsidiaries	Joint Venture of Beneficiary of Independent Media Trust	Joint Ventures/ Associates of Fellow Subsidiaries	Key Managerial Personnel
1	Revenue from Operations	7.	107	15,539	900	6,962	-
2	Expenditure for services received	853	555	8,424	900	4,553	Ξ.
3	Reimbursement of expenses received		992	-	-	2	2:
4	Reimbursement of expenses paid		109	<i>5</i> ₽	.		æč.
5	Proceeds from Redemption of Non- Current Investments	-	-	250	-	-	÷
6	Payment to Key Managerial Personnel		÷.	¢ ≜	÷t	=	344

Note: The figures for the period have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

